
Ludwig	Minkus

DON	KIHOT	Balet	v	treh	dejanjih
DON	QUICHOTTE

SNG	Opera	in	balet	Ljubljana
Datum	premiere:	9.	4.	2014,	SNG	Opera	in	balet	Ljubljana

Zasedba
Libretist:	Marius	Petipa	
Dirigent:	Simon	Krečič	
Koreografska	zasnova:	Marius	Petipa	
Koreografska	zasnova:	Aleksander	Gorski	
Koreograf:	Irek	Mukhamedov	
Scenograf:	Andrej	Stražišar	
Kostumograf:	Leo	Kulaš	
Oblikovalec	luči:	Jasmin	Šehić	
Koncertni	mojster:	Igor	Grasselli	
Asistent	dirigenta:	Aleksandar	Spasić	
Asistenca	koreografije:	Maša	Mukhamedov	
Asistent:	Mojca	Kalar	(baleta)	
Asistent:	Stefan	Capraroiu	(baleta)	

Vloge:
Tomaž	Horvat	-	Don	Kihot	
Gregor	Guštin	-	Sančo	Pansa	
Ivan	Greguš	-	Sančo	Pansa	-	alt.	
Ana	Klašnja	-	Kitri	
Tjaša	Kmetec	-	Kitri	-	alt.	
HyeMin	Kim	-	Kitri	
Kenta	Jamamoto	-	Basil	
Lucas	Jerkander	-	Basil	-	alt.	
Nina	Noč	-	Kitrini	prijateljici	
Mariša	Nač	-	Kitrini	prijateljici	
Ana	Klašnja	-	Kitrini	prijateljici	-	alt.	
Tasja	Šarler	-	Kitrini	prijateljici	-	alt.	
Barbara	Potokar	-	Kitrini	prijateljici	-	alt.	
Polett	Kasza	-	Kitrini	prijateljici	-	alt.	
Lucas	Jerkander	-	Espada	
Kenta	Jamamoto	-	Espada	-	alt.	
Yuki	Seki	-	Espada	-	alt.	
HyeMin	Kim	-	Mercedes	-	alt.	
Regina	Križaj	-	Mercedes	-	alt.	
Tjaša	Kmetec	-	Mercedes	-	alt.	
Ivan	Greguš	-	Gamache	
Gregor	Guštin	-	Gamache	-	alt.	
Redjep	Ramadani	-	Lorenzo	(k.	g.)	
Olga	Andreeva	-	Kraljica	nimf	
Nina	Noč	-	Kraljica	nimf	-	alt.	
Luka	Žiher	-	Toreadorji	
Alexandru	Ioan	Barbu	-	Toreadorji	
Kabba	Jallow	-	Toreadorji	(k.	g.)	
Damani	Campbell	-	Toreadorji	(k.	g.)	
Umberto	Aragno	-	Toreadorji	(k.	g.)	
Yuki	Seki	-	Toreadorji	-	alt.	
Iulian	Ermalai	-	Toreadorji	-	alt.	
Georgeta	Capraroiu	-	Segedilja	(dekleta)	
Eva	Gašparič	-	Segedilja	(dekleta)	
Olga	Kori	-	Segedilja	(dekleta)	
Ajda	Šegula	-	Segedilja	(dekleta)	
Polett	Kasza	-	Segedilja	(dekleta)	
Tasja	Šarler	-	Segedilja	(dekleta)	-	alt.	



Metka	Beguš	-	Segedilja	(dekleta,	k.	g.)	-	alt.	
Gabriela	Mede	-	Segedilja	(dekleta)	
Gaj	Rudilf	-	Segedilja	(fantje)	
Goran	Tatar	-	Segedilja	(fantje)	
Gabriel	Cosmin	Agavriloaei	-	Segedilja	(fantje)	
Leonid	Kuznecov	-	Segedilja	(fantje)	
Filip	Viljusić	-	Segedilja	(fantje,	k.	g.)	
Gal	Trobentar	Žagar	-	Segedilja	(fantje,	k.	g.)	
Sanja	Nešković	Peršin	-	Cigani	(dva	para)	
Urša	Vidmar	-	Cigani	(dva	para)	-	alt.	
Olga	Andreeva	-	Cigani	(dva	para)	-	alt.	
Barbara	Potokar	-	Cigani	(dva	para)	
Luka	Žiher	-	Cigani	(dva	para)	
Yuki	Seki	-	Cigani	(dva	para)	-	alt.	
Damani	Campbell	-	Cigani	(dva	para,	k.	g.)	-	alt.	
Monika	Dedović	-	Ciganke	
Enisa	Hodžič	-	Ciganke	
Romana	Kmetič	-	Ciganke	
Irena	Kloboves	-	Ciganke	
Sonja	Kerin	Krek	-	Ciganke	
Izabela	Kravanja	-	Ciganke	(k.	g.)	
Gaj	Rudilf	-	Cigan	
Gabriel	Cosmin	Agavriloaei	-	Cigan	
Alexandru	Ioan	Barbu	-	Cigan	
Kabba	Jallow	-	Cigan	(k.	g.)	
Damani	Campbell	-	Cigan	(k.	g.)	-	alt.	
Umberto	Aragno	-	Cigan	-	alt.	
Eva	Gašparič	-	Nimfe	
Barbara	Potokar	-	Nimfe	
Urša	Vidmar	-	Nimfe	
Polett	Kasza	-	Nimfe	
Tasja	Šarler	-	Nimfe	
Georgeta	Capraroiu	-	Nimfe	
Mariša	Nač	-	Nimfe	
Metka	Beguš	-	Nimfe	(k.	g.)	
Mateja	Železnik	-	Nimfe	(k.	g.)	
Georgeta	Capraroiu	-	Fandango	-	dekleta	
Eva	Gašparič	-	Fandango	-	dekleta	
Olga	Kori	-	Fandango	-	dekleta	
Sonja	Kerin	Krek	-	Fandango	-	dekleta	
Ajda	Šegula	-	Fandango	-	dekleta	
Urša	Vidmar	-	Fandango	-	dekleta	
Romana	Kmetič	-	Fandango	-	dekleta	-	alt.	
Barbara	Potokar	-	Fandango	-	dekleta	-	alt.	
Mateja	Železnik	-	Fandango	-	dekleta	
Luka	Žiher	-	Fandango	-	fantje	
Gaj	Rudilf	-	Fandango	-	fantje	
Gabriel	Cosmin	Agavriloaei	-	Fandango	-	fantje	
Alexandru	Ioan	Barbu	-	Fandango	-	fantje	
Goran	Tatar	-	Fandango	-	fantje	
Kabba	Jallow	-	Fandango	-	fantje	
Damani	Campbell	-	Fandango	-	fantje	
Yuki	Seki	-	Fandango	-	fantje	-	alt.	
Umberto	Aragno	-	Fandango	-	fantje	-	alt.	
Monika	Dedović	-	Ljudstvo	
Enisa	Hodžič	-	Ljudstvo	
Romana	Kmetič	-	Ljudstvo	
Irena	Kloboves	-	Ljudstvo	
Sonja	Kerin	Krek	-	Ljudstvo	
Izabela	Kravanja	-	Ljudstvo	(k.	g.)	

Opombe	in	statistika
Število	aktivnih	sezon:	1

Vse	ponovitve

Število	ponovitev:	6

Ponovitve	po	sezonah
2013/2014



Število	ponovitev:	6

Vsi	gledalci

Število	gledalcev:	2420

Gledalci	po	sezonah
2013/2014

Število	gledalcev:	2420

Opombe:

Gledališki	list	št.	2013/14	–	5.


